OP \$40.00 1217

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James S. Robinson	07/09/2008
Jared C. Vanderhoof	07/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12174923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-365-9040

Email: michael.lee@plumsea.com
Correspondent Name: Plumsea Law Group, LLC

Address Line 1: 10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 320 Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48-1244

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008-07-23_48-1244_executed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021288 FRAME: 0128 Attorney Docket: 48-1244 Ref: H1080095US01

ASSIGNMENT

Jared C.	. Vanderhoof,	a citizen of the United	States of Ame	rtes of America, residing at Delawarica, residing at Marysville, Ohio	
(collective	ely) referred to			v and useful improvements in	
e a a				ressure for Fuel Injection	
for which		for Letters Patent of the U			
Į.		aration for said applicatio			- and analysis
<u>.</u>	accorde	d Serial Number	and was	tates Patent and Trademark Office camended on	(if applicable);
1	said ap	plication having been filed	under the Pate	nt Cooperation Treaty on	and
	accorde	d Application No.		the United States of America being	j designated;
V	WHEREAS,	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.			
		No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama	2-chome		
	The second second second	Minato-ku, Tokyo			
		JAPAN			
transfer to described granted to and all do officer or and that the frespecting and make generally	when the Assignation of the Assignation of the Assignation of the Ivisions, reissues AND said Assignation of the Ivision of th	nee, its successors, legal reposition, and the entire right United States and its territors, continuations and extension authorizes and requestion or authorizes and covenant executed and will not executed and will not executed and divisional, to execute all divisional, aths relating to said inverse possible to aid the said American authorized to do by said in requested so to do by said inverse.	ole consideration resentatives and the title and interprise to the commission on the reof; state the Commission of the commission of the commission of the continuation, resistent of the continuation, resistent of the continuation, and the continuation of the continu	on the Assignor by these presents d assigns, the full and exclusive rig rest in and to any and all Letters s and in any and all foreign countr sioner of Patents and Trademarks	ght to the invention as Patent which may be ries and in and to any or any other proper sterest herein assigned th; facts known to me/us in all lawful documents ative proceeding and
		*** ***********************************	, ,, , ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,		
Date:	7/11		Signature Name:	James S. Robinson	
Date:	7/9/20	208	Signature Name:	Jored C. Vanderhoof	La company de la

PATENT REEL: 021288 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 07/23/2008